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File Number

0000221673

0000221539

0000221665

0000221542

0000221612

0000221652

Purpose

Construction
Permit

From:
License To
Cover

From:

Modification
to License
(Next Gen)

From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

FB

LPT

DTV

LPT

FS

FM

Call Sign

KLVS

K15KK-D

KTCI-TV

K10PW-

WNVZ

WBHV-
FM

Facility ID

778373

183687

68597

11464

40755

38271

REPORT NO. PN-1-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

15

524.0

788.0

104.5

94.5

City, State

MT. POWELL,
NM

ST. PAUL, MN

GALLUP, NM

NORFOLK, VA

STATE
COLLEGE, PA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

SAN JOAQUIN
BROADCASTING
CO., NON-PROFIT
CORPORATION

Hearst Properties Inc.

Twin Cities Public
Television Inc.

Hearst Properties Inc.

Audacy License, LLC

JFLIV, LLC

Status Date

10/02/2023

09/27/2023

09/29/2023

09/27/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

Status

Pending

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: JFLIV, LLC To: Educational Media Foundation

0000221544 License To LPT K23JD-D 53918 Main 656.0 COLFAX, NM Hearst Properties Inc. 09/27/2023 Accepted
Cover For Filing
From: To:

0000221543 License To LPT KO9AI-D 53882 Main 186.0 LAS VEGAS, NM  Hearst Properties Inc. 09/27/2023  Accepted
Cover For Filing
From: To:

0000221580 License To DTV KAZS 776268 Main 11 YUMA, AZ Gray Television 09/28/2023  Accepted
Cover Licensee, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000221674 Construction FB KWLR 778341 , Educational Media 10/02/2023 Pending
Permit Foundation
From: To:

0000221615  Transfer of FM WMUK 71874 Main 102.1 KALAMAZOO, MI  WESTERN 09/29/2023  Accepted
Control MICHIGAN For Filing

UNIVERSITY

From: WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY, Old To: Western Michigan University (New Board)
Board

0000221540 License To LPT K13RK-D 53914 Main 210.0 ROSWELL, NM Hearst Properties Inc. 09/27/2023  Accepted
Cover For Filing
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000221538

0000207182

0000221613

0000221616

0000221672

0000221579

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
License To LPT
Cover

From:

Minor FM

Modification
Amendment

From:
Construction FS
Permit
From:

Transfer of FM
Control

Service

Call Sign

K16LU-D

WRVQ

WPTE

WKDS

Facility ID

53890

11963

64004

4198

From: WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY, Old

Board

Construction FB
Permit

From:

License To DTV
Cover

KLVS

KAZF

778372

776273

REPORT NO. PN-1-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

680.0

94.5

94.9

89.9

City, State

CABALLO, NM

RICHMOND, VA

VIRGINIA
BEACH, VA

KALAMAZQOO, M

To: Western Michigan University (New Board)

To:

Main

32

FLAGSTAFF, AZ

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Hearst Properties Inc.

Audacy License, LLC

Audacy License, LLC

WESTERN
MICHIGAN
UNIVERSITY

SAN JOAQUIN
BROADCASTING
CO., NON-PROFIT
CORPORATION

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

09/27/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

10/02/2023

09/28/2023

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Pending

Accepted
For Filing

Pending

Accepted
For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: To:

0000221666 Modification DTV KTCA-TV 68594 Main 590.0 ST. PAUL, MN Twin Cities Public 09/29/2023 Accepted
to License Television Inc. For Filing
(Next Gen)
From: To:

0000221657 Modification LPD KVTX-LD 5842 Main 15 VICTORIA, TX QueenB Television of 09/29/2023 Accepted
to License Texas, LLC For Filing
(Next Gen)
From: To:

0000221651  Construction FB WPOZ 778356 , CENTRAL FLORIDA 09/29/2023 Pending
Permit EDUCATIONAL

FOUNDATION, INC.

From: To:

0000221623 License To FX W300DG 150710 Main 107.9 GREECE, NY MARS HILL 09/29/2023  Accepted
Cover BROADCASTING CO. For Filing

INC.

From: To:

0000221611 Construction FS WWDE- 40753 Main 101.3 HAMPTON, VA Audacy License, LLC 09/29/2023 Pending
Permit FM
From: To:
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000207181

0000221534

0000221610

0000221640

0000221645

0000221618

Purpose

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service Call Sign
FS WRVQ
LPT K34CR-D
AM WRVA
DCA KTFV-CD
FM
LPD wDZzC-
LD

Facility 1D

11963

53906

11914

28280

763701

184025

REPORT NO. PN-1-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

94.5

590.0

1140.0

578.0

91.9

29

City, State

RICHMOND, VA

ALAMOGORDO,
ETC.,NM

RICHMOND, VA

MCALLEN, TX

GRANGEVILLE,

ID

AUGUSTA, GA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Audacy License, LLC

Hearst Properties Inc.

Audacy License, LLC

ENTRAVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC

SALT & LIGHT
RADIO, INC.

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

Status Date

09/29/2023

09/27/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

Status

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000220076

0000155713

0000221597

0000221614

0000221617

Purpose

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

FX

DTV

FM

From: Rick L. Murphy

Construction
Permit

From:

Transfer of
Control

FS

FM

Call Sign

W293CP

WISC-TV

KRCY-
FM

WVKL

WIDR

Facility 1D

139920

65143

77754

4672

71873

From: WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY, Old

Board

REPORT NO. PN-1-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

106.5

198.0

96.7

To: Smoke and Mirrors, LLC

Main

To:

Main

95.7

89.1

City, State

KUTZTOWN, PA

MADISON, WI

LAKE HAVASU
CITY, AZ

NORFOLK, VA

KALAMAZQOO, M

To: Western Michigan University (New Board)

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
BEACON

BROADCASTING
CORP.

TELEVISION
WISCONSIN, INC.

Rick L. Murphy

Audacy License, LLC

WESTERN
MICHIGAN
UNIVERSITY

Status Date

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

Status

Received

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Pending

Accepted
For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000221587  Call Sign AM WKST 71246 Main 1200.0 NEW CASTLE, Southern Belle Media 09/29/2023  Accepted
Request PA Family, LLC For Filing
(Exchange)
From: To:

0000221585 License To FX K266CC 71836 Main 101.1 CHEYENNE, WY MOUNTAIN 09/29/2023 Accepted
Cover COMMUNITY For Filing

TRANSLATORS, LLC

From: To:

0000221649  Assignment FM WTON- 50078 Main 94.3 STAUNTON, VA HIGH IMPACT 09/29/2023 Accepted
of FM COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
Authorization INC
From: HIGH IMPACT COMMUNICATIONS INC To: Stu-Comm, Inc.

0000221648  Assignment AM WTON 50077 Main 1240.0 STAUNTON, VA HIGH IMPACT 09/29/2023  Accepted
of COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
Authorization INC

From: HIGH IMPACT COMMUNICATIONS INC To: Stu-Comm, Inc.

0000221620 Minor DCA WJIGV- 52240 Main 25 PALATKA, FL PENTECOSTAL 09/29/2023 Accepted
Modification CD REVIVAL ASSOC.,, For Filing
INC.
From: To:
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000221668

0000221536

0000221638

0000221651

0000221537

0000220164

Purpose

Minor
Modification

From:
License To
Cover

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Change)

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

License To
Cover

From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

APPLICATIONS

Service

LPD

LPT

FM

FB

LPT

FX

Call Sign

WHDT-
LD

K22ME-D

WWJIK

WPOZ

K17JW-D

W239DC

REPORT NO. PN-1-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023

PUBLIC

NOTICE

Facility 1D

59488

53897

51974

778356

183579

200234

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

4

692.0

107.3

17

95.7

City, State

BOSTON, MA

DEMING, NM

GREEN COVE
SPRINGS, FL

ROMEO, CO

STANTON, KY

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
The Guenter

Marksteiner
Revocable Trust

Hearst Properties Inc.

IHM LICENSES, LLC

CENTRAL FLORIDA
EDUCATIONAL
FOUNDATION, INC.

Hearst Properties Inc.

KENTUCKY
MOUNTAIN BIBLE
COLLEGE

Status Date

09/29/2023

09/27/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/27/2023

09/29/2023

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Received
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Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

PSRN REPORT NO. PN-1-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: To:
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