

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221673	Construction Permit	FB	KLVS	778373			,	SAN JOAQUIN BROADCASTING CO., NON-PROFIT CORPORATION	10/02/2023	Pending
	From:				То:					
0000221539	License To Cover	LPT	K15KK-D	183687		15	MT. POWELL, NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	09/27/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221665	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	KTCI-TV	68597	Main	524.0	ST. PAUL, MN	Twin Cities Public Television Inc.	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221542	License To Cover	LPT	K10PW- D	11464	Main	788.0	GALLUP, NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	09/27/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221612	Minor Modification	FS	WNVZ	40755	Main	104.5	NORFOLK, VA	Audacy License, LLC	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221652	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WBHV- FM	38271	Main	94.5	STATE COLLEGE, PA	JFLIV, LLC	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: JFLIV,	LLC			To: Educationa	al Media Foundation				
0000221544	License To Cover	LPT	K23JD-D	53918	Main	656.0	COLFAX, NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	09/27/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221543	License To Cover	LPT	K09AI-D	53882	Main	186.0	LAS VEGAS, NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	09/27/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221580	License To Cover	DTV	KAZS	776268	Main	11	YUMA, AZ	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	09/28/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221674	Construction Permit	FB	KWLR	778341			,	Educational Media Foundation	10/02/2023	Pending
	From:				То:					
0000221615	Transfer of Control	FM	WMUK	71874	Main	102.1	KALAMAZOO, MI	WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: WESTE Board	ERN MICHI	GAN UNIVER	RSITY, Old	To: Western M	lichigan University (N	lew Board)			
0000221540	License To Cover	LPT	K13RK-D	53914	Main	210.0	ROSWELL, NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	09/27/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221538	License To Cover	LPT	K16LU-D	53890	Main	680.0	CABALLO, NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	09/27/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000207182	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	WRVQ	11963	Main	94.5	RICHMOND, VA	Audacy License, LLC	09/29/2023	Received
	From:				То:					
0000221613	Construction Permit	FS	WPTE	64004	Main	94.9	VIRGINIA BEACH, VA	Audacy License, LLC	09/29/2023	Pending
	From:				То:					
0000221616	Transfer of Control	FM	WKDS	4198	Main	89.9	KALAMAZOO, MI	WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: WESTE Board	ERN MICHI	GAN UNIVEF	RSITY, Old	To: Western M	lichigan University (N	lew Board)			
0000221672	Construction Permit	FB	KLVS	778372			,	SAN JOAQUIN BROADCASTING CO., NON-PROFIT CORPORATION	10/02/2023	Pending
	From:				То:					
0000221579	License To Cover	DTV	KAZF	776273	Main	32	FLAGSTAFF, AZ	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	09/28/2023	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000221666	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	KTCA-TV	68594	Main	590.0	ST. PAUL, MN	Twin Cities Public Television Inc.	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221657	Modification to License (Next Gen)	LPD	KVTX-LD	5842	Main	15	VICTORIA, TX	QueenB Television of Texas, LLC	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221651	Construction Permit	FB	WPOZ	778356			,	CENTRAL FLORIDA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC.	09/29/2023	Pending
	From:				То:					
0000221623	License To Cover	FX	W300DG	150710	Main	107.9	GREECE, NY	MARS HILL BROADCASTING CO. INC.	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221611	Construction Permit	FS	WWDE- FM	40753	Main	101.3	HAMPTON, VA	Audacy License, LLC	09/29/2023	Pending
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000207181	Minor Modification Amendment	FS	WRVQ	11963	Main	94.5	RICHMOND, VA	Audacy License, LLC	09/29/2023	Received
	From:				То:					
0000221534	License To Cover	LPT	K34CR-D	53906	Main	590.0	ALAMOGORDO, ETC., NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	09/27/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221610	Minor Modification	AM	WRVA	11914	Main	1140.0	RICHMOND, VA	Audacy License, LLC	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221640	License To Cover	DCA	KTFV-CD	28280	Main	578.0	MCALLEN, TX	ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221645	Minor Modification	FM		763701	Main	91.9	GRANGEVILLE, ID	SALT & LIGHT RADIO, INC.	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221618	Minor Modification	LPD	WDZC- LD	184025		29	AUGUSTA, GA	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000220076	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W293CP	139920	Main	106.5	KUTZTOWN, PA	BEACON BROADCASTING CORP.	09/29/2023	Received
	From:				То:					
0000155713	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WISC-TV	65143	Main	198.0	MADISON, WI	TELEVISION WISCONSIN, INC.	09/29/2023	Received
	From:				То:					
0000221597	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KRCY- FM	77754	Main	96.7	LAKE HAVASU CITY, AZ	Rick L. Murphy	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: Rick L.	Murphy			To: Smoke and	d Mirrors, LLC				
0000221614	Construction Permit	FS	WVKL	4672	Main	95.7	NORFOLK, VA	Audacy License, LLC	09/29/2023	Pending
	From:				То:					
0000221617	Transfer of Control	FM	WIDR	71873	Main	89.1	KALAMAZOO, MI	WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: WESTE Board	ERN MICHI	GAN UNIVEF	RSITY, Old	To: Western M	lichigan University (N	New Board)			



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221587	Call Sign Request (Exchange)	AM	WKST	71246	Main	1200.0	NEW CASTLE, PA	Southern Belle Media Family, LLC	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221585	License To Cover	FX	K266CC	71836	Main	101.1	CHEYENNE, WY	MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY TRANSLATORS, LLC	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221649	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WTON- FM	50078	Main	94.3	STAUNTON, VA	HIGH IMPACT COMMUNICATIONS INC	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: HIGH II	MPACT CO	MMUNICATI	ONS INC	To: Stu-Comm	, Inc.				
0000221648	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WTON	50077	Main	1240.0	STAUNTON, VA	HIGH IMPACT COMMUNICATIONS INC	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: HIGH II	МРАСТ СО	MMUNICATI	ONS INC	To: Stu-Comm	, Inc.				
0000221620	Minor Modification	DCA	WJGV- CD	52240	Main	25	PALATKA, FL	PENTECOSTAL REVIVAL ASSOC., INC.	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221668	Minor Modification	LPD	WHDT- LD	59488	Main	4	BOSTON, MA	The Guenter Marksteiner Revocable Trust	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221536	License To Cover	LPT	K22ME-D	53897	Main	692.0	DEMING, NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	09/27/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221638	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WWJK	51974	Main	107.3	GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL	IHM LICENSES, LLC	09/29/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221651	Construction Permit Amendment	FB	WPOZ	778356			,	CENTRAL FLORIDA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC.	09/29/2023	Received
	From:				То:					
0000221537	License To Cover	LPT	K17JW-D	183579		17	ROMEO, CO	Hearst Properties Inc.	09/27/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000220164	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W239DC	200234	Main	95.7	STANTON, KY	KENTUCKY MOUNTAIN BIBLE COLLEGE	09/29/2023	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					